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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION 

 

MAXELL, LTD., 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
FANDANGO MEDIA, LLC, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No. 2:17-cv-07534-AG (SSx) 
 
MAXELL, LTD’S NOTICE OF 
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 -2- Case No. 2:17-cv-07534-AG (SSx)
MAXELL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

Plaintiff Maxell Ltd. hereby provides notice of its appeal to the United States 

Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s “FINAL 

JUDGMENT OF COUNTS I, II, III, AND VII” entered on October 2, 2018 (Dkt. 108). 

This appeal encompasses all underlying findings, orders, decisions, rulings, and 

opinions merged into that judgment, including the Court’s Order of March 21, 2018 

(Dkt. 66) granting-in-part Fandango’s Motion to Dismiss for Failure to State a Claim 

and its Order of September 11, 2018 (Dkt. 99) granting Fandango’s Motion for 

Judgment on the Pleadings.  

 
 

Dated:  October 5, 2018 
 
 
 

By: 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
/s/ Kfir B. Levy 

 
 

David M. Stein (State Bar No.198256) 
GREENBERG GROSS LLP 
650 Town Center Drive, Suite 1700 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 
Telephone: (949) 383-2800 
dstein@ggtriallaw.com 

Jamie B. Beaber (pro hac vice) 
Kfir B. Levy (State Bar No. 235372) 
James A. Fussell, III (pro hac vice) 
Justin I. Park (State Bar No. 250220) 
Baldine B. Paul (pro hac vice) 
Tiffany A. Miller (pro hac vice) 
Saqib Siddiqui (pro hac vice) 
Alison T. Gelsleichter (pro hac vice) 
MAYER BROWN LLP 
1999 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 263-3000 
Facsimile: (202) 263-3300 
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com 
klevy@mayerbrown.com 
jfussell@mayerbrown.com 
jpark@mayerbrown.com 
bpaul@mayerbrown.com 
tmiller@mayerbrown.com 
ssiddiqui@mayerbrown.com 
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 -3- Case No. 2:17-cv-07534-AG (SSx)
MAXELL’S NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

agelsleichter@mayerbrown.com 

Robert G. Pluta (pro hac vice) 
Amanda S. Bonner (pro hac vice) 
Mayer Brown LLP 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
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Attorneys for Plaintiff Maxell, Ltd. 
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